

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/07/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4G41U4  
LOCATION 02-SHA-5-56.6/67.0

IN SHASTA AND SISKIYOU COUNTIES  
ABOUT 7 MI N/O POLLARD FLAT FR 0.8  
MI S TO 0.7 MI N/O SIMS RD UC AND  
FROM 0.6 MI S/O CRAG VIEW DR UC TO

PAGE 1  
08/08/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
157 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE BRIDGES

FEDERAL AID B1IM-005-8(362)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL , , 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 175  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 18,527,669.25 AMOUNT UNDER 3,538,017.25 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.10  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	14,989,652.00	4	J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17400 CLEAR CREEK RD REDDING CA 96001 530 246-4292 00769989 FAX 530 246-9940
2	16,696,969.00	5	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD STE 100 SACRAMENTO CA 95834 916 283-9950 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520
3	16,959,804.50	2	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P. O. BOX 1508; RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533
4	17,227,010.50	3	M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6413 32ND STREET; NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660 916 334-1221 00286430 FAX 916 334-0562
5	17,354,412.00	1	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 2940 INNSBRUCK DRIVE; REDDING CA 96003 530 226-6400 00729880 FAX 530 226-6401

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 53 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 54 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 55 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 56 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 1 (46.66%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 10 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 110 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 112 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 143 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 144 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 145 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 146 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 147 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 148 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 149 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 157 (1.78%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 33 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 8 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 9 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - PARTIAL- REMOVE STRIPE
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL - APPLY-A-LINE'S WORK ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 135 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 136 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 137 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 138 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 157 (4.64%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL - DEES BURKE'S WORK ONLY
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	N/A-Biologist	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 111 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 113 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 114 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 115 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 116 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 117 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 118 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 119 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 120 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 121 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 122 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 123 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 124 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 125 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 126 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 127 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 128 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 129 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 130 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 131 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 132 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 133 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 134 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 14 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 140 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 34 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 61 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO., INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	KIE-CON, INC. ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 70 (100%)
	KIE-CON, INC. ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 71 (100%)
	KIE-CON, INC. ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 72 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 39 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 100 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 101 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 106 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 157 (7.85%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 69 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 84 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 85 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 86 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 87 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 88 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 90 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 91 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 92 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 93 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 94 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 95 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 96 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 97 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 98 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 99 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CO., INC. REDDING CA	1020337	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL - M.J.C.'S WORK ONLY
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING, L.P. NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 108 (100%)
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING, L.P. NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 157 (1.45%)
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING, L.P. NEWCASTLE CA	797732	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL - N.C.B.'S WORK ONLY
	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC REDDING CA	291649	ITEM 150 (100%)
	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC REDDING CA	291649	ITEM 152 (100%)
	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC REDDING CA	291649	ITEM 154 (100%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO., INC. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 62 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842 MODIFIED) - PARTIAL - SUPPLY & I

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 139 (13.31%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 67 (35.48%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 74 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 75 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 76 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 77 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N) - PARTIAL - SUP
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 157 (4.67%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 52 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 57 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 60 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL - S.T. RHOADES'S WORK ONLY
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 40 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 1 (40.83%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 18 (30.70%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 19 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 20 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 21 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 22 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 32 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	ITEM 78 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4G41U4  
02-SHA-5-56  
08/07/19

BID211  
PAGE 13  
08/08/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT - PARTIAL - WEEKLY REPORTS
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	N/A-Consultant	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (ADL) - PARTIAL - (LCP PLAN ONLY)

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 110 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 112 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 143 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 144 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 145 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 146 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 147 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 148 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 157 (4.8%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM/POUR/STRIP BARRIER RAIL
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 135 (95%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 136 (91%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 137 (95%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 138 (90%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 139 (56%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 157 (4%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 126 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 127 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 130 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 131 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 132 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 133 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 134 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 140 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 157 (.38%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 150 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 152 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 154 (100%)
	KIE-CON, INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 70 (100%)
	KIE-CON, INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 71 (100%)
	KIE-CON, INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 72 (67%)
	KIE-CON, INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	SET GIRDERS
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 24 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 39 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 100 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 101 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 103 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 104 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 106 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 155 (7%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 69 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 85 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 86 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 87 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 88 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 89 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 90 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 91 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 92 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 93 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 94 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 95 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 96 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 97 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 98 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	ITEM 99 (100%)
	MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	1020337	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING, L.P. NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 108 (100%)
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING, L.P. NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 157 (1.3%)
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING, L.P. NEWCASTLE CA	797732	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	DRILL, SET REBAR, POUR CIDH
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 62 (91%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	FURNISH/INSTALL REBAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 135 (6%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 136 (1.7%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 137 (7%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 138 (5%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 139 (12%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 67 (35%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 74 (97%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 75 (95%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 76 (54%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 77 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH MATERIAL ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 10 (89%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 11 (88%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 111 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 113 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 114 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 115 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 116 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 117 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 118 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 119 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 120 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 121 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 122 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 123 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 124 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (87%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 155 (4%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 52 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 57 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 58 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY, III, INC. AUBURN CA	382173	BRIDGE DEMOLITION
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY, III, INC. AUBURN CA	382173	ITEM 142 (41%)
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY, III, INC. AUBURN CA	382173	ITEM 82 (85%)
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY, III, INC. AUBURN CA	382173	ITEM 83 (88%)
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY, III, INC. AUBURN CA	382173	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 126 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 127 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 130 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 131 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 132 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 133 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 134 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 140 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 34 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 110 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 112 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 143 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 144 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 145 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 146 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 147 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 148 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 135 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 136 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 137 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 138 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 139 (55%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 78 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 79 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 80 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 81 (100%)
	DEES BURKE PASADENA CA	1012305	LABOR AND EQUIPMENT
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 150 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 152 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 154 (100%)
	KIE-CON ANTIOCH CA	1018821953357	ITEM 70 (100%)
	KIE-CON ANTIOCH CA	1018821953357	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4G41U4  
02-SHA-5-56  
08/07/19

BID211  
PAGE 28  
08/08/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	KIE-CON ANTIOCH CA	1018821953357	ITEM 72 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 24 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 39 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 108 (100%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 62 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 139 (12%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 67 (40%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 74 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 75 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 76 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 77 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	REINFORCING STEEL
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 111 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 113 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 114 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 115 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 116 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 117 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 118 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 119 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 120 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 121 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 122 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 123 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 124 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (90%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	LANE CLOSURES
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 100 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 101 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 102 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 103 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 104 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 106 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 45 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 47 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 48 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 49 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 51 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 52 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 57 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 58 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 59 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 60 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 68 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 84 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 85 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 86 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 87 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 88 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 89 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 90 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 91 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 92 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 93 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 94 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 95 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 96 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 97 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 98 (100%)
	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES REDDING CA	605471	ITEM 99 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 141 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 142 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 32 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 82 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 83 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 110 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 112 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 143148 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - FOR STRIPING ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM/POUR/STRIP ONLY CONCRETE BARRIER (842 MOD)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 135138 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 139 (53%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 7881 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 150 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 152 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 154 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 113134140 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 34 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 61 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	KIE-CON INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 70 (100%)
	KIE-CON INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 71 (100%)
	KIE-CON INC ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	NEIL'S CONTROLLED BLASTING NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 108 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 139 (11.5%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 67 (32%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	ITEM 7477 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	REBAR ONLY - APPROACH SLAB
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP FAIRFIELD CA	997880	REBAR ONLY - CONCRETE BARRIER (832 MOD)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 52 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 57 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 58 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 60 (100%)

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 110 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 112 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 143 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 144 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 145 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 146 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 147 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 148 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 157 (3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	SUB MOBE
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM & POUR BARRIER ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 135 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 136 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 137 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 138 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 139 (60%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 157 (6%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 78 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 79 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 80 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 81 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	SUB MOBE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 111 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 113 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 114 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 115 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 116 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 117 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 118 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 119 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 120 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 121 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 122 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 123 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 124 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 125 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 126 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 127 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 128 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 129 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 130 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 131 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 132 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 133 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 134 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 140 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 16 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 34 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KIE-CON INC. ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 70 (100%)
	KIE-CON INC. ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 71 (100%)
	KIE-CON INC. ANTIOCH CA	953357	ITEM 72 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 24 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC REDDING CA	291649	ITEM 150 (100%)
	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC REDDING CA	291649	ITEM 152 (100%)
	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC REDDING CA	291649	ITEM 154 (100%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CONTRACTORS SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 62 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	APPROACH SLAB BAR REINFORCING STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 139 (13%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 67 (33%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 74 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 75 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 76 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 77 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	842 BARRIER REINFORCING STEEL ONLY
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 157 (4%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 52 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 57 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 60 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	SUB MOBE
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 40 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL - SUBS EQUIPMENT
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 141 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 32 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 37 (7%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 82 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 83 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	175	1,330.00	232,750.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	38,500.00	38,500.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
6	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	8	715.00	5,720.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	57	137.00	7,809.00
8	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	141,000	2.37	334,170.00
9	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	1,010	8.80	8,888.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10	43.00	430.00
11	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	180	27.50	4,950.00
12	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	51,501.00	51,501.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	22,500	17.36	390,600.00
14	037860	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	6	5,502.00	33,012.00
15	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	12,600	1.00	12,600.00
16	037861	PORTABLE VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,407.00	4,407.00
17	037862	TRAFFIC CONTROL SURVEILLANCE	LS	LUMP SUM	27,500.00	27,500.00
18	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	42,750.00	42,750.00
19	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	19	500.00	9,500.00
21	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	38	490.00	18,620.00
22	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
23	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	1,540.00	3,080.00
24	130520	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	1,000	1.50	1,500.00
25	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	14,100	2.61	36,801.00
26	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	400	10.25	4,100.00
27	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	504.00	4,032.00
28	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000	5.25	15,750.00
29	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	6	6,818.00	40,908.00
30	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
31	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	11,850.00	11,850.00
32	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,865.00	1,865.00
33	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	18,900	1.76	33,264.00
34	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	22,900	.11	2,519.00
35	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	22,970.00	22,970.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	037863	BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	92,285.00	92,285.00
37	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	51,415.00	51,415.00
38	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	22	390.00	8,580.00
39	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	680	8.00	5,440.00
40	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,500.00	21,500.00
41	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,900	59.00	230,100.00
42	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,670	74.00	123,580.00
43	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	160	110.00	17,600.00
44 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	1,215	111.00	134,865.00
45 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	957	97.00	92,829.00
46 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,110	200.00	222,000.00
47 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	760	142.00	107,920.00
48 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	45	280.00	12,600.00
49	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	700	74.00	51,800.00
50	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	61,600	.25	15,400.00
51	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,710	125.00	213,750.00
52	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,390	195.00	856,050.00
53	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	57	4.00	228.00
54	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	50	4.00	200.00
55	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	110	4.00	440.00
56	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,460	4.00	5,840.00
57	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	3,660	7.00	25,620.00
58	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3.4	950.00	3,230.00
59	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,480	8.00	11,840.00
60	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	3,840	12.00	46,080.00
61	037864	RAIL ELEMENT WALL	SQFT	120	44.00	5,280.00
62	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	5,274	232.00	1,223,568.00
63 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	379	723.00	274,017.00
64 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	615	1,400.00	861,000.00
65 (F)	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	545	1,665.00	907,425.00
66 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	252	935.00	235,620.00
67 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	528	925.00	488,400.00
68 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	14	7,700.00	107,800.00
69 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2.1	9,350.00	19,635.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	046766	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE FLANGE GIRDER (80'-90')	EA	13	35,400.00	460,200.00
71	046767	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE FLANGE GIRDER (110'-120')	EA	12	56,000.00	672,000.00
72	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	25	7,500.00	187,500.00
73	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	402	42.00	16,884.00
74 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	109,650	2.80	307,020.00
75 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	32,700	1.34	43,818.00
76 (F)	520110	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	LB	83,960	3.00	251,880.00
77 (F)	520120	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	EA	64	27.00	1,728.00
78	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,166.00	5,166.00
79	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	30,275	.24	7,266.00
80	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	2,525	88.00	222,200.00
81 (F)	600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	30,275	5.00	151,375.00
82	600105	BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00
83	600106	BRIDGE REMOVAL, LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
84	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	350	440.00	154,000.00
85	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	590	440.00	259,600.00
86	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	3	330.00	990.00
87	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	35	440.00	15,400.00
88	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	15	495.00	7,425.00
89	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	LF	97	55.00	5,335.00
90	690118	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	120	192.00	23,040.00
91	690124	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	37	275.00	10,175.00
92	692307	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	9	770.00	6,930.00
93	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3	1,100.00	3,300.00
94	700639	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK)	LF	15	1,210.00	18,150.00
95	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,870.00	1,870.00
96	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,980.00	1,980.00
97	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	1,430.00	5,720.00
98	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	11	2,751.00	30,261.00
99	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,060	99.00	104,940.00
100	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	6	2,751.00	16,506.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
101	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	13	2,751.00	35,763.00
102	037865	REMOVE EDGE DRAIN	LF	900	8.00	7,200.00
103	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	13	641.00	8,333.00
104	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	52	4.00	208.00
105	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	9	3,000.00	27,000.00
106 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	3,523	7.00	24,661.00
107	780440	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	460	86.00	39,560.00
108	037866	ELEVATED DOUBLE TWISTED WIRE MESH DRAPERY SYSTEM	SQFT	57,200	5.75	328,900.00
109	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	820	6.60	5,412.00
110	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	880	2.50	2,200.00
111	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	11	44.00	484.00
112	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	1,170	14.00	16,380.00
113	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	24	50.00	1,200.00
114	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	132.00	528.00
115	820330	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STEEL POST)	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00
116	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	275.00	1,650.00
117	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	53	15.00	795.00
118	037867	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" - UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	65	12.00	780.00
119	037868	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	15	18.00	270.00
120	037869	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" - FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	50	18.00	900.00
121	037870	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	130	5.00	650.00
122	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	291.00	3,201.00
123	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	715.00	1,430.00
124	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	250.00	250.00
125	037871	RECONSTRUCT TURNABLE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	2,150.00	4,300.00
126	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	900	25.00	22,500.00
127	832016	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7' POST)	LF	940	30.00	28,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
128	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	20	165.00	3,300.00
129	(F) 046768	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	843	105.00	88,515.00
130	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	3,431.00	13,724.00
131	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	2	165.00	330.00
132	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	765.00	1,530.00
133	037872	INTERMEDIATE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	1	765.00	765.00
134	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	3,525.00	14,100.00
135	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	3,660	126.00	461,160.00
136	839641	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MA)	LF	323	115.00	37,145.00
137	839642	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MC)	LF	1,180	132.00	155,760.00
138	037873	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60MP MOD	LF	22	1,210.00	26,620.00
139	(F) 046769	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842 MODIFIED)	LF	843	194.00	163,542.00
140	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	2,090	3.00	6,270.00
141	839758	SALVAGE METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	526	11.00	5,786.00
142	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	4,850	21.00	101,850.00
143	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	700	11.00	7,700.00
144	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	920	1.00	920.00
145	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	19,100	1.00	19,100.00
146	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	50,600	1.38	69,828.00
147	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,780	2.50	9,450.00
148	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	27,200	1.00	27,200.00
149	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	130	97.00	12,610.00
150	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
151	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
152	037874	CONDUIT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	27,500.00	27,500.00
153	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
154	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	386,000.00	386,000.00
155	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
156	038073	PORTABLE SOLAR LED LIGHT TOWER	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00

02-4G41U4  
02-SHA-5-56  
08/07/19

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 51  
08/08/19

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
157	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
					TOTAL	14,989,652.00

---

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,300.00	3300.00
2	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	6,500.00	1137500.00	5,000.00	875000.00	4,000.00	700000.00	2,600.00	455000.00
4	75,000.00	75000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	38,000.00	38000.00
5	209,192.00	209192.00	300,000.00	300000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	1,066,659.00	1066659.00
6	500.00	4000.00	5,000.00	40000.00	10,000.00	80000.00	5,000.00	40000.00
7	115.00	6555.00	250.00	14250.00	150.00	8550.00	350.00	19950.00
8	2.05	289050.00	2.00	282000.00	2.00	282000.00	2.00	282000.00
9	8.10	8181.00	15.00	15150.00	12.00	12120.00	13.00	13130.00
10	28.00	280.00	60.00	600.00	100.00	1000.00	44.00	440.00
11	113.00	20340.00	325.00	58500.00	125.00	22500.00	120.00	21600.00
12	80,000.00	80000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	131,000.00	131000.00
13	17.00	382500.00	20.00	450000.00	25.00	562500.00	30.00	675000.00
14	250.00	1500.00	7,500.00	45000.00	6,000.00	36000.00	9,200.00	55200.00
15	10.00	126000.00	5.00	63000.00	4.00	50400.00	7.50	94500.00
16	36,000.00	36000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	37,000.00	37000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
17	75,000.00	75000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	86,000.00	86000.00
18	40,000.00	40000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	50,000.00	50000.00	83,000.00	83000.00
19	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,250.00	2250.00	1,400.00	1400.00
20	500.00	9500.00	500.00	9500.00	500.00	9500.00	500.00	9500.00
21	400.00	15200.00	500.00	19000.00	450.00	17100.00	660.00	25080.00
22	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
23	1,425.00	2850.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,100.00	2200.00	1,100.00	2200.00
24	1.37	1370.00	1.50	1500.00	1.60	1600.00	1.50	1500.00
25	.75	10575.00	3.00	42300.00	4.00	56400.00	9.00	126900.00

26		5.00	2000.00		25.00	10000.00		10.00	4000.00		23.00	9200.00
27		250.00	2000.00		650.00	5200.00		250.00	2000.00		540.00	4320.00
28		5.00	15000.00		5.00	15000.00		5.50	16500.00		4.00	12000.00
29		7,500.00	45000.00		5,500.00	33000.00		5,000.00	30000.00		2,100.00	12600.00
30		54,000.00	54000.00		10,000.00	10000.00		30,000.00	30000.00		23,000.00	23000.00
31		15,000.00	15000.00		12,500.00	12500.00		15,000.00	15000.00		8,200.00	8200.00
32		2,500.00	2500.00		5,000.00	5000.00		15,000.00	15000.00		4,900.00	4900.00
33		.70	13230.00		2.00	37800.00		1.25	23625.00		1.50	28350.00
34		.25	5725.00		.50	11450.00		.15	3435.00		.11	2519.00
35		40,000.00	40000.00		35,000.00	35000.00		25,000.00	25000.00		22,000.00	22000.00
36		125,000.00	125000.00		100,000.00	100000.00		50,000.00	50000.00		76,000.00	76000.00
37		40,000.00	40000.00		25,000.00	25000.00		30,000.00	30000.00		13,000.00	13000.00
38		500.00	11000.00		750.00	16500.00		425.00	9350.00		220.00	4840.00
39		7.20	4896.00		8.00	5440.00		8.50	5780.00		5.50	3740.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	20,000.00	20000.00	80,000.00	80000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	24,000.00	24000.00
41	50.00	195000.00	145.00	565500.00	26.00	101400.00	41.00	159900.00
42	110.00	183700.00	250.00	417500.00	150.00	250500.00	42.00	70140.00
43	190.00	30400.00	300.00	48000.00	55.00	8800.00	130.00	20800.00
44	185.00	224775.00	175.00	212625.00	300.00	364500.00	150.00	182250.00
45	165.00	157905.00	70.00	66990.00	70.00	66990.00	75.00	71775.00
46	155.00	172050.00	150.00	166500.00	150.00	166500.00	320.00	355200.00
47	150.00	114000.00	120.00	91200.00	100.00	76000.00	160.00	121600.00
48	145.00	6525.00	250.00	11250.00	200.00	9000.00	370.00	16650.00
49	100.00	70000.00	70.00	49000.00	75.00	52500.00	67.00	46900.00
50	.25	15400.00	.25	15400.00	.26	16016.00	.24	14784.00
51	110.00	188100.00	110.00	188100.00	77.00	131670.00	67.00	114570.00
52	175.00	768250.00	150.00	658500.00	172.00	755080.00	180.00	790200.00
53	4.00	228.00	5.00	285.00	6.00	342.00	4.00	228.00
54	3.70	185.00	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00	4.00	200.00
55	3.70	407.00	5.00	550.00	6.00	660.00	4.00	440.00
56	3.70	5402.00	5.00	7300.00	6.00	8760.00	4.00	5840.00
57	6.60	24156.00	25.00	91500.00	6.00	21960.00	7.00	25620.00
58	870.00	2958.00	4,000.00	13600.00	900.00	3060.00	930.00	3162.00
59	2.00	2960.00	10.00	14800.00	5.00	7400.00	4.00	5920.00
60	11.00	42240.00	9.00	34560.00	11.00	42240.00	12.00	46080.00
61	75.00	9000.00	30.00	3600.00	33.00	3960.00	69.00	8280.00
62	230.00	1213020.00	250.00	1318500.00	450.00	2373300.00	300.00	1582200.00
63	700.00	265300.00	850.00	322150.00	600.00	227400.00	660.00	250140.00
64	1,350.00	830250.00	945.00	581175.00	1,710.00	1051650.00	1,700.00	1045500.00

65		1,250.00	681250.00	1,080.00	588600.00	1,300.00	708500.00	840.00	457800.00
66		883.00	222516.00	980.00	246960.00	800.00	201600.00	990.00	249480.00
67		900.00	475200.00	850.00	448800.00	1,000.00	528000.00	1,100.00	580800.00
68		7,250.00	101500.00	3,800.00	53200.00	7,000.00	98000.00	2,200.00	30800.00
69		8,700.00	18270.00	10,000.00	21000.00	8,000.00	16800.00	2,100.00	4410.00
70		33,000.00	429000.00	40,000.00	520000.00	34,000.00	442000.00	35,000.00	455000.00
71		53,000.00	636000.00	60,000.00	720000.00	52,000.00	624000.00	56,000.00	672000.00
72		10,000.00	250000.00	12,000.00	300000.00	10,000.00	250000.00	9,700.00	242500.00
73		55.00	22110.00	100.00	40200.00	52.00	20904.00	73.00	29346.00
74		2.50	274125.00	3.00	328950.00	2.50	274125.00	3.00	328950.00
75		1.25	40875.00	2.00	65400.00	1.20	39240.00	1.50	49050.00
76		5.00	419800.00	3.00	251880.00	2.75	230890.00	3.00	251880.00
77		25.00	1600.00	25.00	1600.00	30.00	1920.00	27.00	1728.00
78		3,000.00	3000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	14,000.00	14000.00	15,000.00	15000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	1.40	42385.00	.50	15137.50	.50	15137.50	.60	18165.00
80	80.00	202000.00	75.00	189375.00	75.00	189375.00	79.00	199475.00
81	4.00	121100.00	5.00	151375.00	5.00	151375.00	5.00	151375.00
82	210,000.00	210000.00	400,000.00	400000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	372,000.00	372000.00
83	250,000.00	250000.00	425,000.00	425000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	402,000.00	402000.00
84	410.00	143500.00	180.00	63000.00	400.00	140000.00	150.00	52500.00
85	460.00	271400.00	200.00	118000.00	450.00	265500.00	240.00	141600.00
86	307.00	921.00	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00	240.00	720.00
87	444.00	15540.00	180.00	6300.00	435.00	15225.00	280.00	9800.00
88	460.00	6900.00	200.00	3000.00	450.00	6750.00	190.00	2850.00
89	115.00	11155.00	50.00	4850.00	110.00	10670.00	21.00	2037.00
90	204.00	24480.00	80.00	9600.00	200.00	24000.00	77.00	9240.00
91	285.00	10545.00	90.00	3330.00	280.00	10360.00	100.00	3700.00
92	715.00	6435.00	500.00	4500.00	700.00	6300.00	330.00	2970.00
93	1,530.00	4590.00	550.00	1650.00	1,500.00	4500.00	440.00	1320.00
94	1,123.00	16845.00	1,000.00	15000.00	1,100.00	16500.00	1,000.00	15000.00
95	2,040.00	2040.00	350.00	350.00	2,000.00	2000.00	320.00	320.00
96	1,940.00	1940.00	300.00	300.00	1,900.00	1900.00	320.00	320.00
97	1,326.00	5304.00	350.00	1400.00	1,300.00	5200.00	750.00	3000.00
98	2,550.00	28050.00	1,350.00	14850.00	2,500.00	27500.00	410.00	4510.00
99	105.00	111300.00	35.00	37100.00	100.00	106000.00	19.00	20140.00
100	2,550.00	15300.00	1,500.00	9000.00	2,500.00	15000.00	1,600.00	9600.00
101	2,550.00	33150.00	750.00	9750.00	2,500.00	32500.00	720.00	9360.00
102	25.00	22500.00	25.00	22500.00	10.00	9000.00	3.50	3150.00
103	3,160.00	41080.00	500.00	6500.00	3,000.00	39000.00	370.00	4810.00

104		515.00	26780.00		10.00	520.00		500.00	26000.00		2.50	130.00
105		3,500.00	31500.00		2,200.00	19800.00		1,950.00	17550.00		1,900.00	17100.00
106		6.00	21138.00		4.00	14092.00		6.00	21138.00		3.00	10569.00
107		80.00	36800.00		15.00	6900.00		10.00	4600.00		10.00	4600.00
108		5.60	320320.00		6.50	371800.00		6.00	343200.00		6.00	343200.00
109		10.00	8200.00		25.00	20500.00		15.00	12300.00		4.00	3280.00
110		3.00	2640.00		1.00	880.00		1.00	880.00		1.00	880.00
111		55.00	605.00		60.00	660.00		60.00	660.00		44.00	484.00
112		12.00	14040.00		23.00	26910.00		22.50	26325.00		24.00	28080.00
113		25.00	600.00		60.00	1440.00		70.00	1680.00		49.00	1176.00
114		76.00	304.00		100.00	400.00		100.00	400.00		130.00	520.00
115		76.00	684.00		100.00	900.00		75.00	675.00		240.00	2160.00
116		360.00	2160.00		375.00	2250.00		230.00	1380.00		270.00	1620.00
117		9.00	477.00		10.00	530.00		10.00	530.00		16.00	848.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT	BID	THIRD AMOUNT	BID	FOURTH AMOUNT	BID	FIFTH AMOUNT
118	9.00	585.00	10.00	650.00	7.00	455.00	12.00	780.00
119	16.00	240.00	20.00	300.00	14.00	210.00	17.00	255.00
120	19.00	950.00	20.00	1000.00	14.00	700.00	19.00	950.00
121	11.00	1430.00	12.00	1560.00	4.00	520.00	5.00	650.00
122	350.00	3850.00	375.00	4125.00	300.00	3300.00	290.00	3190.00
123	510.00	1020.00	500.00	1000.00	1,100.00	2200.00	710.00	1420.00
124	355.00	355.00	375.00	375.00	200.00	200.00	240.00	240.00
125	500.00	1000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,200.00	2400.00	2,100.00	4200.00
126	29.00	26100.00	30.00	27000.00	31.00	27900.00	25.00	22500.00
127	37.00	34780.00	30.00	28200.00	32.00	30080.00	27.00	25380.00
128	1,500.00	30000.00	250.00	5000.00	110.00	2200.00	160.00	3200.00
129	100.00	84300.00	125.00	105375.00	130.00	109590.00	100.00	84300.00
130	5,650.00	22600.00	4,000.00	16000.00	3,800.00	15200.00	3,600.00	14400.00
131	560.00	1120.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	160.00	320.00
132	1,070.00	2140.00	800.00	1600.00	850.00	1700.00	760.00	1520.00
133	970.00	970.00	700.00	700.00	760.00	760.00	760.00	760.00
134	4,570.00	18280.00	3,500.00	14000.00	3,600.00	14400.00	3,500.00	14000.00
135	120.00	439200.00	125.00	457500.00	127.00	464820.00	130.00	475800.00
136	115.00	37145.00	115.00	37145.00	116.00	37468.00	110.00	35530.00
137	120.00	141600.00	125.00	147500.00	133.00	156940.00	130.00	153400.00
138	1,220.00	26840.00	1,250.00	27500.00	1,200.00	26400.00	1,300.00	28600.00
139	205.00	172815.00	210.00	177030.00	220.00	185460.00	210.00	177030.00
140	11.00	22990.00	3.00	6270.00	3.00	6270.00	2.50	5225.00
141	15.00	7890.00	20.00	10520.00	50.00	26300.00	16.00	8416.00
142	100.00	485000.00	45.00	218250.00	35.00	169750.00	37.00	179450.00

143		10.00	7000.00		16.00	11200.00		16.00	11200.00		17.00	11900.00
144		1.00	920.00		1.00	920.00		1.00	920.00		.50	460.00
145		1.00	19100.00		1.00	19100.00		.50	9550.00		.54	10314.00
146		1.30	65780.00		1.50	75900.00		1.10	55660.00		1.00	50600.00
147		2.00	7560.00		1.50	5670.00		1.50	5670.00		1.50	5670.00
148		.50	13600.00		1.00	27200.00		1.00	27200.00		.71	19312.00
149		90.00	11700.00		200.00	26000.00		80.00	10400.00		96.00	12480.00
150		1,500.00	1500.00		1,000.00	1000.00		2,000.00	2000.00		5,400.00	5400.00
151		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
152		25,000.00	25000.00		25,000.00	25000.00		25,000.00	25000.00		27,000.00	27000.00
153		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
154		269,000.00	269000.00		250,000.00	250000.00		300,000.00	300000.00		382,000.00	382000.00
155		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
156		60,000.00	60000.00		250,000.00	250000.00		40,000.00	40000.00		270,000.00	270000.00

02-4G41U4  
02-SHA-5-56  
08/07/19

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 56  
08/08/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	1,550,000.00	1550000.00	1,650,000.00	1650000.00	1,720,000.00	1720000.00	1,650,000.00	1650000.00
TOT		16,696,969.00		16,959,804.50		17,227,010.50		17,354,412.00